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April passenger traffic exceeds 3.5 million 
 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS  

MONTHLY TOTAL 
 

APRIL 2009 APRIL 2008 
 

PERCENT CHANGE 
 

3,565,334 3,788,603 - 5.9 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 
2009 YTD 

 
 2008 YTD 

 
 PERCENT CHANGE 

13,256,385 
 

- 12  15,065,706 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN 
 

AIRLINE 
APRIL 
2009  

APRIL 
2008 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 

YTD 2009 
 

YTD 2008 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 
Southwest 

 
1,343,641 

 
1,347,532 

 
- 0.3 

 
5,035,439 5,327,423 

 
- 5.5 

 
US Airways  

 
466,174 

 
630,784 

 
- 26.1 

 
1,731,906 2,556,877 

 
- 32.3 

 
United 

 
234,489 

 
265,374 

 
- 11.6 884,396 984,624 

 
- 10.2 

 
Delta 

 
202,387 

 
212,757 

 
- 4.9 756,332 836,826 

 
- 9.6 

 
American 

 
194,702 177,379 9.8 

 
711,862 

 
697,035 2.1 

 
 
Numbers listed herein are certified accurate at the time of this release but are subject to subsequent audit by the 
airport or by individual airlines and may be adjusted. See www.mccarran.com statistics for current data. 
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APR

2009 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 05/20/09
02:43:44 PMPrepared by: Scott Russell

2009

2009

YTD

APR
2008 YTD

2008 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

1

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter

-  100.0%
-   25.7%
-   16.7%

    8.8%
-  100.0%

    2.1%
-    4.2%
-    9.6%

-   23.5%
-   12.7%
-   54.7%
-    6.1%
-    5.5%

-   55.8%
-   29.3%
-   32.3%
-   10.2%
   55.3%

  100.0%

-   43.7%
-  100.0%
-   46.0%
  100.0%

-  100.0%
  100.0%

-  100.0%
-  100.0%
2,148.8%
  100.0%
   34.1%
-    9.9%

-   81.4%

 61,861
 236,086
 384,302
 559,833

 8,932
 697,035
 657,576
 836,826
 211,306
 271,336
 101,052
 513,616

 5,327,423
 98,946
 50,455

 2,556,877
 984,624
 100,799

 0

 1,612
 117
 198

 0
 125

 0

 29,473
 13,698

 627
 0

 23,660
 28,992

 164,522

 1,251
 52,341
 99,545

 130,601
 0

 177,379
 174,495
 212,757

 56,863
 69,940
 26,609

 128,810
 1,347,532

 22,826
 12,383

 630,784
 265,374

 29,509
 0

 402
 0

 98
 0
 0
 0

 8,821
 4,692

 627
 0

 6,741
 6,802

 31,812

ATA
AirTran
Alaska
Allegiant
Aloha
American
Continental
Delta
Frontier
JetBlue
Midwest Airlines
Northwest Airlines
Southwest Airlines
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
US Airways
United Airlines
Virgin America, Inc.
Westjet Airlines

Allegiant
Aloha
Southwest Airlines
US Airways
United Airlines
Westjet Airlines

American Eagle
ExpressJet
Horizon Air
Mesaba - Delta
Skywest - Delta
Skywest - United
US Air Express

-  100.0%
-    6.0%

-   13.7%
   21.0%
    0.0%
    9.8%
    0.8%

-    4.9%
-   23.0%
-    9.6%

-   56.1%
-    2.6%
-    0.3%

-   47.7%
-   31.5%
-   26.1%
-   11.6%
   41.5%

  100.0%

   28.9%
    0.0%
    9.2%

  100.0%
    0.0%

  100.0%

-  100.0%
-  100.0%
  519.9%

    0.0%
   26.1%
    9.9%

-   80.2%

McCarran International Airport

- 10.2%

- 17.6%

- 60.0%

 13,658,885

 2,052

 260,972

 3,438,999

 500

 59,495

 3,285,707

 1,300

 26,153

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter

-    4.5%

  160.0%

-   56.0%

 0
 175,487
 319,962
 609,349

 0
 711,862
 629,664
 756,332
 161,581
 236,896

 45,727
 482,082

 5,035,439
 43,747
 35,662

 1,731,906
 884,396
 156,506
 255,064

 908
 0

 107
 417

 0
 258

 0
 0

 14,100
 1,872

 31,729
 26,110
 30,549

 12,271,662

 1,690

 104,360

 0
 49,203
 85,931

 158,026
 0

 194,702
 175,834
 202,387

 43,772
 63,229
 11,672

 125,499
 1,343,641

 11,938
 8,486

 466,174
 234,489

 41,758
 68,966

 518
 0

 107
 417

 0
 258

 0
 0

 3,887
 0

 8,500
 7,474
 6,292



APR

2009 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 05/20/09
02:43:44 PMPrepared by: Scott Russell

2009

2009

YTD

APR
2008 YTD

2008 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

2

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter

Other Terminals

   81.7%
-   16.5%
-   56.6%
-   11.5%
-    5.6%
   12.0%

-   17.8%
-    9.8%

-   18.7%
  100.0%
  100.0%
-    8.8%

-   87.4%

-   84.2%
-  100.0%
-  100.0%
  100.0%

-  100.0%
-  100.0%

-    9.6%
-  100.0%
-  100.0%
-  100.0%
-   35.0%

-  100.0%
-  100.0%

   97.8%
-   31.7%
-   29.1%
-   51.9%
-   15.9%
   17.0%

 9,962
 189,923

 28,263
 15,278
 16,571

 120,235
 21,764
 77,550
 23,638

 0
 0

 94,004
 192,034

 6,739
 7,645

 47,219
 0

 2,320
 86

 39,969
 400

 13
 3,212

 140
 261
 133

 20,200
 34,824
 62,060
 20,426
 70,602
 38,326

 1,978
 46,791

 5,251
 5,013
 3,812

 30,821
 5,084

 15,928
 5,631

 0
 0

 26,101
 48,515

 1,624
 1,324

 10,154
 0
 0
 0

 10,212
 400

 13
 2,775

 41
 261

 0

 5,050
 10,108
 18,578

 3,988
 16,578
 13,578

Aeromexico
Air Canada
Aviacsa Airlines
British Midland
Condor Flugdienst
Hawaiian Airlines
Korean Airlines
Mexicana
Phillipine Airlines
Sunwing Airlines, Inc.
Thomas Cook Airlines
Virgin Atlantic Airways
Westjet Airlines

Aeromexico
Aladia Airlines SA de CV
Champion Air
Miami Air International
My Travel
North American Airlines
Omni Air International
Ryan Air
Skyservice Airlines
Thomas Cook Airlines
Universal Weather
Westjet Airlines
Xtra Airways

Atlantic Aviation
Heli USA
Maverick Helicopters
Papillon Airways
Signature Flight Support
Sundance Helicopters

  166.2%
-   10.1%
-   28.3%
-   20.4%
   11.0%
   21.9%

-   25.2%
   17.8%
-    1.2%
  100.0%
  100.0%

    0.1%
-   86.9%

-   86.3%
-  100.0%
-  100.0%
  100.0%

    0.0%
    0.0%

-   16.6%
-  100.0%
-  100.0%
-  100.0%
-   73.2%

-  100.0%
    0.0%

  166.0%
-   27.7%
-   29.2%
-    7.1%
    3.9%

   14.8%

 3,565,334  3,788,603  15,065,706 - 12.0% -  5.9%

- 21.5%

- 65.3%

- 10.0%

 789,222

 108,137

 246,438

 194,925

 26,804

 67,880

 172,744

 9,023

 70,407

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

Terminal 2 - Charter

Other Terminals

-   11.4%

-   66.3%

    3.7%

McCarran International Airport

 18,096
 158,630

 12,253
 13,519
 15,636

 134,721
 17,899
 69,980
 19,218
 43,470

 5,921
 85,748
 24,268

 1,066
 0
 0

 276
 0
 0

 36,144
 0
 0
 0

 91
 0
 0

 39,960
 23,768
 43,981

 9,818
 59,376
 44,834

 13,256,385

 619,359

 37,577

 221,737

 5,265
 42,076

 3,765
 3,989
 4,231

 37,576
 3,804

 18,766
 5,562

 11,690
 3,512

 26,139
 6,369

 222
 0
 0

 276
 0
 0

 8,514
 0
 0
 0

 11
 0
 0

 13,434
 7,306

 13,159
 3,706

 17,220
 15,582
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